DeFore, Virgil Watkins, Jr., and Al Tillman. 

 Commissioners Gary Bechtel, Mallory Jones, III, and Bert Bivins voted NO. 

C. A Resolution to authorize the Mayor to execute a Professional Services Agreement 
between Macon-Bibb County and Triple Point Engineering, Inc. for twelve thousand 
dollars and NO/100 ($12,000.00) for engineering and architectural services at East 
Macon Recreational Park in Macon, Bibb County 

 Clerk read by caption:   A Resolution of the Macon-Bibb County Commission 
to authorize the Mayor to execute a Professional Services Agreement between 
Macon-Bibb County and Triple Point Engineering, Inc. for twelve thousand 
dollars and NO/100 ($12,000.00) for engineering and architectural services at 
East Macon Recreational Park in Macon, Bibb County; and for other purposes. 

ACTION: 

 Unanimous approval by Commissioners Bert Bivins, III, Gary Bechtel, Larry 

Schlesinger, Elaine Lucas, Mallory Jones, III, Ed DeFore, Scotty Shepherd, Virgil 

Watkins, Jr., and Al Tillman. 

D. A Resolution to authorize the Mayor to execute a Professional Services Agreement 
between Macon-Bibb County and Sizemore Group, LLC for eighteen thousand nine 
hundred dollars and NO/100 ($18,900.00) for engineering and architectural services at 
the Bloomfield Senior Center (SPLOST) 

 Clerk read by caption:   A Resolution of the Macon-Bibb County Commission 
to authorize the Mayor to execute a Professional Services Agreement between 
Macon-Bibb County and Sizemore Group, LLC for eighteen thousand nine 
hundred dollars and NO/100 ($18,900.00) for engineering and architectural 
services at the Bloomfield Senior Center  in Macon-Bibb County; and for other 
purposes. 

ACTION: 

 Unanimous approval by Commissioners Bert Bivins, III, Gary Bechtel, Larry 

Schlesinger, Elaine Lucas, Mallory Jones, III, Ed DeFore, Scotty Shepherd, Virgil